VOLDE

u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n o i u u s s ) ‘ s . 3 2
[rracoz.svc |
[ car géké%% FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY
38 8 |WASHER318_500_040 90706101 WASHER, . 040 X .318 D X .500 OD
31 2 |DB250 99260452 SUPPORT, BEAM, CAST TOP BOX, DL2
36 2 _|DB306 80071851 STUD, PANEL RETAINER, DL2
| e SOCKET 35 | 2 [ths 90702212 | STANDOFF, /2 HEX, M8, FF 3 931
CAP SCREW 08L 34| 8 |SCREWMBAC30SS 91100830 | SCREW, M8 SOCKET CAP 30 5§
2% 33 4 |SCREWMBAC I6SSP 91100816 SCREW, M8 SOCKET CAP 16 SS W/PATCH
32 8 |SCREWMSACI6SSP 91100616 SCREW, M6 SOCKET CAP 16 SS W/PATCH
31 4 |SCREWMSACI6W-BZ 91000516 SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
30 3 | SCREWM4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
29 6 [SCREWM4ACO6W-BZ 91000406 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
28 4 |SCREWM4AB20BZ 91010420 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 20 BZ W/PATCH
21 4 |SCREWM4AB 287 91010412 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 12 BZ W/PATCH
26 4 |SCREW6-I9PP3BOBTYPE-BZ [90709016 SCREW, #6 PHIL PAN 3/8 B TYPE BZ
25 | |TOAOTS INTERNAL POWER SUPPLY,MOUNTED W/LINEFILTER $G
24 I [T0A03 99070027EF | POWER SUPPLY,2 SKN.CCI, Al
23 | |[TWI02 99080307 PLATE, MOUNTING, POWER SUPPLY, MEAI
22 | |TTA068 INTERNAL PANEL,ASM, 1 /0, COMPLETE $6 2.5
21 | |TTAO6T INTERNAL PANEL,ASM, FRONT,ELECT ENCL,SG
20 | |TWAO8 I INTERNAL PAN BEARING COMPLETE SG
19| 1z [NUT_MB_LOCK_NY 90703105 [ NUT,MB-1.25, NYLOC
18 | NUTMBKEP 91201206 NUT,Mé KEPS
17 4 [NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT,M4 KEPS
16 4 |sw2ld 90720005 HANDLE, SMALL W/ LOGO
15 | BUSHING500SNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
14 4 |RUBBER_FOOT 90410089 FOOT, RUBBER STC/NH LONG
3 I [o8512 80260015 | FILTER, INTAKE TOP BOX DL2
12 | |VELCRO_STRIP_HOOK88 90722021 FASTENER,VELCRO,5/8" WIDE W\PSA, HOOK 88
Il | |TOA035 INTERNAL FAN MOUNT ASSEMBLY, 2 SKW PS, INTAKE
10 | |T0A036 INTERNAL FAN MOUNT ASSEMBLY, 2.5 KW PS, EXHAUST
9 | TWABI | INTERNAL FAN ASSEMBLY, INTAKE
8 | |TWAOES INTERNAL FAN ASSEMBLY, EXHAUST
1 | |[TWI97 99080313 DUCT,DIVERTER, ENCLOSURE
6 2 |TW20l 99220033 COVER, SIDE, TOP BOX DL2
5 6 |CLIP_50_PUSH_ON_NY 90701271 CLIP, WIRE .50 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
4 | |TWA009 80110041 CHASS IS, ASSY,TOP BOX SG
3 | [TW429 80010206EF [BOARD,RGB LED CONTROL MODULE ASSY
2 | TWAO62 INTERNAL BOARD,LOGIC W/VERTICAL MOUNT SB/SG
| | FST18 80040024EF  |BOARD ASSY TEMP SENSOR
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i
z R
PLACE DECHAL 220 38 [ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG DRW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
oescr PTTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFcR 70| ELECTRONICS, ASM COMPLETE SG
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urreima TS
AL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY WOTTCE™ S et LUy R oRET DINENS 1ONS PER 0 G 1o W
e T oo TS ST ey Ly W e e st O 8 Leme | [NTERNAL |TTA002_SVC| NA
AFOBATION TR, VL O COPY G PN COIG C DCUEAT WL o IEORE o GRS EIAR TR OKUEYT O Tt ItTol I o WL U comterio DINENS 108 ArE Th MILLETERs| AT Formor st - [T
T T T .

[SCALE: 0.
T

f THE D T0 RUTHI TH DOCIAEN, GG UPO 0D, RETN T GOHICAT W HOLT UTAINING AN OF T 1ORWAIION COMAIID THGREIN [f I FON WATSONVER I
I e A B



PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
FOMIOUTIRE I, WAL D1 COPY o EAN T ORI NG HE DEDGNT WL T DIGL8E T GTERS EITWER TAE MCUENT O T, INFOMATION TEREI, WD WL PO comLeron

2 2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 u ] ] 3 § s ‘ H 2 I
TWAOB| REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG [ ECO # [ APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING KDB
2 |REPLACE DB335 PINION WITH TW335 PINION 29APRO8 | PP MB
3 |CORRUPT FILE CAUSED INTRALINK ISSUES; REBUILD ASSY 020CT08 | LR
4 |FUSE HOLDER: SWAP FLAT HD FOR M2 SOCKET CAP 140CT08 | LR

19 4 |WASHER_M6_SPLITLOCK_SS |91109206 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT M6,$S
18 4 |WASHERI0-204X4405S 90706012 WASHER,FLAT #10 §S
7 | |TWAOS4 80460012 C SUPPORT.ASSY.PAN BEARING V4
16 | |TWS536 99260515 - STOP, PAN LOCK, SG
15 | 1 |SPRING500-1250_L6 90701354 SPRING, EXTENSION, .500 X 1.25 L6
14 4 |SCREWM6AC20SS 91100620 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 20 §S
13 4 |SCREWM6AC 0SS 91100610 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 10 §S W/PATCH
12 6 |SCREWMSACI0SSP 91100510 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 §S W/PATCH
1] 2 |SCREWM3AB06BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
10 2 |SCREWM2AC04BZ 91050204 SCREW,M2 SOCKET CAP 04 BZ
9 | |TW335 99430126 - PINION ASSY 7T 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE
8 | |TWs27 99260505 A MOUNT, PAN MOTOR SG
1 | |TWS02 INTERNAL 3 MOTOR, ENCODER ASSEMBLY SB/SG
6 | |BUSHINGS00SNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 D
5 I [0BAOIS INTERNAL A |GEAR ASSY, PAN DLZ
4 2 |FUSESX20_5A-SLOW 90403012 FUSE, 5 AMP SLOW
3 | |FST08 80040022EF 1.0 BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
2 2 |FUSE_HOLDERSX20 904120 8EF BLOCK,FUSE SINGLE 5 X 20MM SINGLE
| | |TWS04 99360050 BELT, TIMING 3MM HTD, 200 GROOVE, 6MM
TTEN NO | OTY FILENAVE PART_NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELACE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe
oescrPTTon

7oR_PAINTED parts rerer 1o| PAN BEARING COMPLETE SG
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL WI-0592 Pyrrerios

K]
NONE

[

4

A L)
PRI INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SI PART WO
M-1994

TWAOS |

%\SF‘REDVA‘NZLE PROJECTI NOE "X‘ic INTERNAL

CTI0l
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS D0 NOT SCALE [ SCALE: 0.630
T T T

TSHEET: | OF |

VOLDE

o TE 0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT. R LPOL WO, RETIN T LOEINT WITHONT RLAINIG ANY OF THE INGRWAION COUTAINCD THCREN 1Y AT FOBY WATSONK
I e A B



n u u ] ] 3 § ‘ 3 2 I
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG | ECO # [APPR
| |RELEASE FOR PROTOTYPE 23FEBOT SH
2 _|ADD ITEM 7 TO BOM 29APRO8 | PP MB
3 |[MOTOR WAS MRI10, NOW MRI14; ;EXPLODE THE VIEW 030CT08 | LR

1 2 |SCREW4-40PFO625 |90709134 . SCREW, 4-40 PHIL FLAT 5/8
Il 6 | [MR114 99270085 - MOTOR, STEP, 3PH S60., |9MM DL SHFT HI TO,JS 3
5 | |FS524 90306068 . ENCODER, WHEEL /HUB, 500 CPR 5V
4 |_|Fss23 90306067 . ENCODER, OPTICAL MODULE,500 CPR 5V
3 |_|Fse21 99220023 A COVER,ENCODER, DIE CAST
1 2 | _|Fse28 80130023 A BASE, ENCODER,DIE CAST b
| |__|FS805 99250029 - ADHES IVE,RING ENCODER
ITEM NO.| OTY . FILENAME PART NO. REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT_FARNS LANE c
O s i T — m HiohSnd 508 T el Terss
S PLAc DecimiLs HR I FAX(512) 8308542 LIGHTWAVE
803 [uFo DRW.PETE PHILLIPS e +vs=+® hitp://wn.bigherd con RESEARCHs
i ocscrPTion A
£0 PARTS REFER To|MOTOR.ENCODER ASSEMBLY SB/SG

FOR_PAIIT

ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 fyrevine
Ry
T UNLESS OTHCRWISE SPECIFIED Sz

o e
INTERPRET DINENS 1045 PR

e D [INTERNAL |TW502
DINENS 018 A 1 1hcH

b

€s
RAWING USCS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | SCALE: I.750 TSHEET: | OF |
T T T

K]

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DOCORENT CONTAINS CONFIDDNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF IGH CWD STSTENS TKc... (ALSO 0BA LIGITHAVE RESEAICH) AND 15 GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER. TN CONFIDLIKE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH EAD SISTEWS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PLRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL WOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUMERT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUNENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION
o TE 0 10 RTAN THE DOCIENT, R LPOL FWNO. FETIR T I0CUKL) WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION COMTINED THEREIN I8 AT FO WATSOVER
B e

[

i ™ i3 U ™ T



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

u
TTA003_SVC
p
FOR SERVICE
)
BLK- 80071901
WHT: 80071908 43 1 [TwA093 CHARTED YOKE, WELDED ASSY PAINTED SG
f 2 | 1 [l 99140021 [TUBE, TILT W/ RETAINING GROOVE
a0 T caT327 99140018 |TUBE, TILT CATALYST READ, LI
0 | 2 [wsit 8007064 [STOP, TILT TUBL 56
39 | 4 [STANDOFF_MaX6_M-F 90702376 |STANDOFF, 6MN X GHM L M/F M4 ALUM
" 38 | 4 |SCREWMSAC205SP 91100520 | SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 20 S5 W/PATCH
37 | 4 [SCREWMSACIOSSP 91100510 [ SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
3% | 2 [SCREWN4ACZ5W-BZ 91000425 [ SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SEMS
35 | 6 [SCREWNAACIOW-BZ 91000410 [ SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
i 34| B [SCREWN4AC0BBZ 91000408 [ SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
33 | 4 [SCREWN4ACO6W-BZ 91000406 | SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
32 | B [SCREWN4ABOBBZP 91010408 | SCREW.M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
31 | 2 [SCREWM3AF06BZP 91040306 [ SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCA
I 30 | 4 [SCREWN3ACOOW-BZ 91000306 [ SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
29 | 4 [SCREWN3ABO6BZP 91010306 | SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
28 | © [SCREW6-I9PP250TL-52 90709123 [SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN |/4 SZ PLASTITE
21 | 2 [SCREWS-IBSHBTSABIYPE-SS  [90104040 | SCREW,#8 HEX HEAD 1/B SHEET METAL SS
| 26 | 2 [SCREWIO-14PP500TL-SZ 90703062 [SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN 1/2 PLASTITE SZ
25 | 1 [RING_RETAINING_I75_SHAFT |90701375  |RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL, I.618
24| 1 [cAT3zs 99360041 PULLEY, ADAPTOR, TILT, DLI
23 | 1 [wsie 99080311 PLATE. TILT SENSOR 56
22 | 4 [wse 800704713 |PLATE, COUNTERWE IGHT, OKE SG
20 T [oE3I 99080350 [ PLATE, TILT STOP V3
20 | 2 [cATisl 80071806 |PLATE, TILT BEARING RETAINER BLK DLI
9 1 |ws3s 99430126 [PINION ASSY 17T 3MN HTD, LOW PROFILE
i 18 | 1 |NUTMaKEP 91201204 |NUT.N4_KEPS
7| 2 |wsee 99260504 [NOUNT,TILT NOTOR, 56
6 | 1 |02 TNTERNAL __|[NOTOR, ENCODER ASSENBLY SB/SG
15 | 1 |cATao3l WA LATCH, ASSY, TILT, DL
. 14| 1 |TW208_FORMED 90411075 | INSULATOR, IGNITOR WEAT
SEE DETAIL A—| 13| 1 |Twaze 90606007EF | 16N ITOR, POWER SUPPLY. 2KW. CCI. Al
12 | 1 |tw3so 99400097 [HUB.TILT SENSOR 56
1| 4 [BUSHING3121DSNAP 90410157 |GROMNET, SNAP BUSHING 312 1D
0 | 1 [oei 99430131 [GEAR, PULLEY, 170T TILT/PAN DRIVE V2
9 2 |FsA089 80360009 | DAMPENER, BRAKE ASSY PAN X-SPOT/SG
o I [Twie 99080309 |COVER, IGNITOR BRACKET SG
7 2 [CATIB6 99260424 [BRACKET.YOKE ARM COVER RETAINER DL
6 1 [caTios 99263113 [BRACKET,WIRE GUIDE,RIGHT,DL
5 T [Tws29 99260506 [BRACKET, TILT SCNSOR, S6
] T [Fs109 80040022EF _[BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
3 || TW503_TENSIONED 99360049 [BELT, TINING 3WN HTD, 305 GROOVE, 6MN
2 2 [BEARING_45-T5MM_BALL 90713061 [BEAR NG, 45MN_ 6009 2RS
i it 99080310 [BASE, IGHITOR BRACKET 56
TTEN O] 0T FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
B PLACE DECIAL 20 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
G DRW enavemss hitpi//www higherd.com RESEARCHs
SescHPTion
FOR PAINTED PaRTs Rere 10| TOKE. SUB-ASSY S6 2.5
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0582 [wareainc AT
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY WOTICE: DETAIL A et LA e RoRET DINENS 0K PER SRGR T 1o W
B Ty L D e stk oo ot estiont, o, O B e | INTERNAL |TTAD03_SVC| NA
o HE'ED 10406 b G P . 4k SOt LR R A1 AT G . Mol kD R 1 B P s e DINENS ToNS ARE I MiLLNeTERs| AT [t soar Teene om0 SHEET: 1 07 |
7 * - T 7 ™ L3 W T L ™ 1) T L T T T T T



PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROPRICTARY TNFORWATION OF IGH [WD STSTEWS THC... (ALSO DBA LIGHTHAVE RSEARCH) MO 15 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVIR I
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, DICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECETVER WILL WO FIRNIT THE UST

TIFORKATION THERCIN, WILL WOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. MND WILL
o TE 0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T BocUK] WITHONT RLTAINING ANY OF THE INGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 I FO WATSOR
R e A B

T CONFIDTIGE
OF THE OCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREQF OF THL

t
VPO COMPLETION
VR

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DINEN,

S 1ONAL
D PLACE DECIMAL

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0!

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES T
_DEAF

14| 1 [rTa00s TNTERNAL [ YOKE, SUB-ASSY G 2.5
13 | 1 [rTao0t INTERNAL | YOKE ASH.LONER SUPPORT W/LATCH 56
12| 14 [SCRENMSABIOBZP _ [91010510  |SCREW.N5 BUTTON 10 BZ W/PATCH
| 2 [roase 99310511 [LABEL, YOKE ARM, SHOWBEAM
0| 2 [twass 99310464 [LABEL, SUN CAUTION,LED BEZEL
9 2 |0B439.56 99310446 |LABEL, SIDE_HOUSING, SHONGUN
8 I [TT99310514 99310504 [LABEL, ROAD CASE ORIENTATION, SHOWGUN 2.5
7 2 |17-993105(9 99310519 |LABEL,CAUTION.FIRE HAZARD 2.5
3 T_[TTAO0E TNTERNAL __[HEAD, ASH, SHOWGUN, 2 5
5 T_[TTA002 TNTERNAL _[ELECTRONICS, ASN, COMPLETE G
] 7 [TTAzI0 80110065 |COVER, TOP ASM, 56 2.5 SVC
3 I |cATAOSE 80480013 |COVER.ASSY YOKE ARM. LATCH SIDE DL
2 I |cATA0SS 80480011 |COVER, ASSY YOKE ARM DLI
i 2 oBRo2¢ 80110035 |COVER, ASSY UPPER, TOP BOX DLZ
TTEN NO.| OTY FILERANE PART NO. DESCRIPT 10N
BILL OF MATERIALS
N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
A — i Mg
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
WG DRW enavemss hitpi//www higherd.com RESEARCHs
SescHPTIon
FIXTURE, TOP LEVEL SHOWGUN 2.5
e AED
CHARTED NA
9o oML TITERPRET DTVERS 08 727 SHRR T 1o [
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION vewnic |\ A TTAOO0I _SVC NA
D‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al [ \SSAL[: 0250 TSHEET: 1 OF |

VOLDE

T T




PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

P

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROPRICTARY TNFORWATION OF IGH [WD STSTEWS THC... (ALSO DBA LIGHTHAVE RSEARCH) MO 15 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVIR I

HE BECEIVER ACCEFTS AND AGRELS THAT, DXCEFT AS

o TE 0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T BocUK] WITHONT RLTAINING ANY OF THE INGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 I FO WATSOR
I e A B

AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL OT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

21 4 |TUBE.156-280-RUBBER 90717053 TUBE,BUNA-N RUBBER,ID .156,00.28,BLACK
20 2 |TWA210 INTERNAL SIDE COVER ASM, §6
19 10 |SCREWNGAC 0SS 91100610 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
18 | 6 |SCREWNSACIOSSP 91100510 [SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
1T | 4 |SCREWN4AFZ581 91040425 [SCREW, M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 25 BZ W/PATCH
16 6 |SCREWN4ACIOW-BZ 91000410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
15 4 |SCREWM4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
4 4 |SCREWM4AB4087 91010440 SCREW.M4 BUTTON 40 BZ W/PATCH
13 16 |SCREWI0-I16PP5S00BTYPE-SS |90709203 SCREW. 10-16 PHIL PAN 1/2 B TYPE §§
12 8 |RIVETI56X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET. 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
Il | |TTA006 INTERNAL LAYOUT, ASM,OPTICAL MODULES §G 2.5
10 | |TTA040 INTERNAL HOUSING,REFLECTOR COMPLETE,SG 2.5
9 2 |GRILL_BOMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, BOMM FAN
8 I |TWAOIT 8046001 | FRAME, ASM,OPTICAL MODULE $G
i 2 |wio3 B021003BEF__|FAN, ASSY, SUNON B0 XB0 X38MM 74 5 CFM
6 2 |TWA080 INTERNAL COUNTERWE IGHT ASSEMBLY, HEAD SG
5 I |Twi33 99260498 BRACKET,LAMP _HOUS ING MOUNT RH $G
4 I |Twi34 99260499 BRACKET,LAMP _HOUS ING MOUNT LH $G
3 2 |TQT10 B80270049EF |BLOWER,ASM,24VDC 35 3CFM,97X33mm W/TACH
2 | |TwA212 80450093 BEZEL, REAR, HEAD ASM SG SVC
| | |TWAOI6 80450092 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE $6
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
ILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
CE DEC AL X0 23 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG DRW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
oescr PN
FOR_PAINTED parts RereR 1o HEAD. ASM, SHOWGUN. 2.5
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrerma A
AL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | CHARTED NA
H:‘ENEDSMTFQ B E— INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER o DRAWING NO REV.
s O a2 [Tirernal [TThoos svd a
| . . v a—— D‘ME"S‘O"SBARE IN M‘LHMETERS A 00 WOT SCALT_ [SCALE: 0250 TSHEET: 1 OF 1 i

1 | t
FOMIOUTIRE I, WAL D1 COPY o EAN T ORI NG HE DEDGNT WL T DIGL8E T GTERS EITWER TAE MCUENT O T, INFOMATION TEREI, WD WL PO comLeron




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1

2
TWADT9_SVC

" NOTE ORIENTATION
OF LENS

DETAIL A
SCALE  8.000

SEE DETAIL

B

SECTION A-A

SCALE  1.000

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-
| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC

FOMIOUTIRE I, WAL D1 COPY o EAN T ORI NG HE DEDGNT WL T DIGL8E T GTERS EITWER TAE MCUENT O T, INFOMATION TEREI, WD WL PO comLeron

FOR SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

13 | |TW548 90717054 TUBING,SILICONE 50 DUR BLK .188 ID
12 | |TW366 90705032 THUMBSCREW, LENS, ACHROMAT
Il 2 |SCREWM4ACIOW-BZ 91000410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SENS
10 5 |SCREWM3AF08BZ 91040308 SCREW,.M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
9 2 |TW320 90701377 RETAINER. LENS, 700M
8 | |TW66 | 99080314 PLATE, ACHROMAT MOUNT
1 | |[O-RING 90701373 0-RING,5/32 1D X 9/32 0D, VITON
6 | [NUTS8-24LPS 90703053 NUT,PANEL MOUNT 5/8-24 X 3/32 BRASS
§ | |SP096 90703052 NUT,LEAD SCREW, 1/4-16 4 START
4 | |TW446 99090081 LENS, #1. V2, PYREX. Al
3 | |TW405 99090079 LENS #2, ME-AI
2 | |[TWAO37 80570039 BEARING ASSEMBLY, ZOOM, SLOTTED
| | |TWAO36 80570038 BEARING ASSEMBLY, ZOOM
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS

UNLESS_OTHERWISE SPECIT IED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2|0 SRACT TATHS LINE
Dk ou Toms [eus o AISTIN. TS 18758
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
G DRW enavemss hitpi//www higherd.com RESEARCHs
SescHPTTon
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O LENS . ASSY, ACHROMAT 6 SVC
. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 Gewia FINISH:
H e i i
omrt T IWTERPRET DINENSIONS 2ER 0 G 1o W
WIN_RADI T ASNE Y14 5M
THIRD ANGLE PHOJECT\ON e 180160065 TWAO79 SVC NA
s DINENSTONS ARE IN wiLLINETERS| A o worsear Tsone T TSHeET, 10 1
5 5 T T T T T

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
FOMIOUTIRE I, WAL D1 COPY o EAN T ORI NG HE DEDGNT WL T DIGL8E T GTERS EITWER TAE MCUENT O T, INFOMATION TEREI, WD WL PO comLeron

I
D PLACE

2 2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] 3 § ‘ 3 2 I
TOAD42 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # [ APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 24SEPO8 LR
2_|SWAP MACHINED WASHERS FOR STAMPED;;ADD FLAT WASHERS | 05NOV03 LR
3 |SPRING WAS |.5, NOW |.0; SCREW WAS 2.0, NOW I.75 1 TNOVO8 LR
4 |ADD SPACER + HARDWARE TO CORRECT Z-AXIS RANGE 19NOV03 LR

FOR_PAI
ENG.

14 2 |WASHER_M3_LIT 91109003 WASHER M3 LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH $7
13 | 6 |WASHERI0-204X44055 _ [90706012 WASHER, FLAT #10 55
12 3 |WASHER_10_C-SINK_SS 90706203 WASHER, #10,.594 OD,CTSK FINISH,18-8,8S
Il 3 [TW508 90701210 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .30 OD x 1.0 L §S
10 | T0186 99260586 - SPACER, LAMP_ADJUST,Z-AXIS§
9 | THTOI 99150025EF SOCKET, LAMP, PGJ50
B 2 |SCRENMAACAON-BZ 91000440 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 40 BZ SEMS
1 | SCREWMAACO8SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 S§
] 2 |SCREWM3ABO8 91510308 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HEAD 08 BZ
S 3 |SCREWI0-32P0I15008S 90703108 SCREW, 10-32,PHIL OVAL | 1/2,18-8,8S
4 | TWIT3 99080303 ¢ PLATE, LAMP MOUNTING $G
3 | |TWIT2 99080302 i PLATE. LAMP_ADJUST. $6
2 3 [NUTI0-32ACORN_LK 90703108 NUT, ACORNI0-32, SELF-LOCK, 3/8W, 13/32H SS
| | T0413 55030087 - LAMP, 2500 WATT FASTFIT
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO REV. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
o 0 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG DRW._LARRY R . o hHp://enw.highend.con RESEARCHe
oEscr PN
NTED PARTS REFER 10| LAMP.ASM, ADJUST, 2500w
SPEC. NANUAL NI 0582 hyarernc TS
AL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | CHARTED NONE
FINSHEST0 B pas COMPLIAT ITERPRCT STETE v S F — —
THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION e | [NTERNAL [TQAQ42 4
D‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al [ \SSAL[: 1000 TSHEET: 1 OF |

VOLDE

1
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER

R e A B

2 2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2
TTA040_5VC

19 4 |TW544 90705033 THUMBSCREW, M4, PANEL ACCESS
18 | |BLOCK_TERM2-POLE_CERAMIC |90406197EF | TERMINAL.BLOCK.2 POLE CERAMIC.UL
17 | |TW_THERMAL _SWITCH_90TABS |90413013EF [SWITCH, THERMAL 250F 3/4" NORM CLOSED MAN
16 2 |SCREWMGACI0SS 91100610 SCREW,Mé SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
15 | |SCREWM5AC208SP 91100520 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 20 SS W/PATCH
14 2 |SCREWM4AC08BZ 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
13 || |SCREW6-32PP250FTYPE-BZ 90709012 SCREW,6-32 PHIL PAN 1/4 F TYPE BZ
12 4 |RIVETI56X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
Il | |[TeAOTI INTERNAL REFLECTOR, ASM, COMPLETE, SB/SG
10 2 [NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
9 | |TTA0T3 INTERNAL MOUNT, ASM, LAMP_ACCESS DOOR §6 2.5
8 I [10A074 80580044 MIRROR,HOT, ASM,PLATE, HORI ZONTAL GAP
1 | |T0AD4I INTERNAL HOUSING, REFLECTOR, UPPER COMPLETE, $6
6 | |BUSHINGS00SNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
5 | |GRILL_BOMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, 8OMM FAN
4 | |Tw703 80270038EF |FAN,ASSY, SUNON 80 X80 X3BMM 74.5 CFM
3 | |T0A069 INTERNAL DUCT, INTAKE,REAR. SB/SG
2 | |TwIsT 80070454 COVER. HOUS ING.RELECTOR SG
| | |TWA086 85000264 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, UPPER SG

ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DINENS

ToNAL
D PLACE DECIMAL

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG.

RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACT TARwS LAV
AUSTIN. TEXAS 78758
oL ERRICES g [ENO A (512) 836-2242
ME: FAX (512) 8304126 [IGHTWAVE
WG DRW cearemae hHip//uww highend.com  RESEARCHe
ocsca TIon
HOUSING, REFLECTOR COMPLETE.SG 2.5
SPEC. MANUAL NI-0592 Niaverioe AIED
CHARTED NA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES 0 BE ‘RoHS CONPLIANT
. DEAFT

VOLDE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER

ASNE Y14.5M-1994

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

METRIC

A1l

TNTERNAL

TTR040_5V(

A

00 NOT SCALE

[SCALE: 0.400 TSHEET: | OF |
T




2 2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 § s ‘ H 2 I
TOAOT! REV DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG | ECO # [APPR
, | |CREATE DRAWING 24SEPO8 | LR

2 |(2X) SCREW WAS M4 X 6, NOW M4 X 20 19NOVO8 | LR

3 |REPLACE TWA057 CLAMP W/INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS OIDECO8 | LR

7 2 [SCRENM4AB20BZ 91010420 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 20 BZ W/PATCH
| 6 8 | SCREW6-32PP625T 90709017 SCREW.6-32 PHIL PAN 5/8 TYPE 23 52
5 | TW401 99130022 - REFLECTOR, FACETED
4 [IIIE] 80070450 |F |PLATE, MOUNTING, REFLECTOR SG
3 4 [Th509 99330171 | [FOAM,STLICONE STRIP /8 X I/4
) 2 _[To77 99080366 |- [DUCT,AIR DEFLECTOR, LAMP,SHB/SG
i 4 [mwaan 99260502 A |CLAMP, MOUNT NG.REFLECTOR 56
TTEN 0] oTY FILENANE PART NO. | REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i
T z gh & I
38 ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW._PETE PHILLIPS |#ver+ms® httpi//nnw.higherd.con RESEARCHe
i oescr TN
PO PATED piars weeg To[PEFLECTOR. ASM. CONPLETE, 548/56

SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [arerig

TNk
NA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATRIALS AND |CHARTED
s

3

HES TQ BE RoHS COMPLIANT

PROPRIETARY TOTICES orarT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER ISR
[ THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONTIDENTIAL AND PROPRITTARY INFORMATION OF HIGH [ND SYSTEMS INC., (ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND IS GIVEN TO THE RCCEIVCR IN CONFIDENCE. WIN_RADIT

THE ECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRECS [HAT, DICEFT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS. THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PCRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THERCOF OF THE

G 0
ASNE Y14 5M
t THIRD ANGLE PHOJECT\ONO & |weme | INTERNAL [TQAQTI
INFORMATION THEREIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THL DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THERTIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION 1

HER T DOCAENT 0F T
o HE NED T R DOCAENT, 08 PR EWMD U TE DOGICRT I TOUT BETAR UG AN 0 T TORITION COUAED TACRE N 14 1 004 WATSHYER e D‘MENS‘ONSBARE N M‘LHMETERS A1 s [SCALE: 0150 [SHEET: 1 oF |
s S L



2
TTAOTT_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

M3 SOC CAP-
SEMS, 6 LG
ax

NOTES APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY

(7] TIGHTEN SCREWS AFTER ACHROMAT LENS ASSEMBLY
IS INSTALLED ONTO SHAFTS AND DRIVE NUT IS ENGAGED
FULL TRAVEL AGAINST HOMING STOP.

APPLY KRYTOX LUBRICANT TO DRIVE SCREW

b

22 AR _[NA 99250004 GREASE,KRYTOX FLOURINATED (8 07) GPL-225
20 | |TTA092 80560049 WHEEL, ASM,W/LITHO & MOTORS $G 2.5 SVC
19 | 6 |TIE_WRAP3-4 99330007 [TIE WRAP 31n, 410, 105C BLK
18 4 |Tw368 90702370 STANDOFF, M4, F/F, L=I.115
17 2 |TW369 80070478 STANDOFF, M4, FIF, 000
16 16 |SCREWM4AF08B7 91040408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
15 2 |SCREWM4AC25W-BZ 91000425 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SEMS
14 | 8 |SCREWMAACOBBZ 91000406 [SCREW, N4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SENS
13 | 2 |SCREWM3AFOBBZP _ [91040306 |SCREW,N3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
12 6 |SCREWM3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SENS
Il 2 |TTI03 99263128 MOUNT, SUPPORT, IR 1S BULKHEAD $G 2.5
10 | |TTI04 99263129 MOUNT, SENSOR PCB.ROT GOBO SG 2.5
9 |_[MRI08_OI 99270075 MOTOR,STEP 2PH MET SIT I1.5mm ALNICO NMB
8 | |TTAOT76 NA MODULE, ASSY, COLOR, YELLOW/CYAN, SG SVC
1 | |TWA079 80160065 LENS,ASSY, ACHROMAT §G SVC
6 | 99310452 99310452 LABEL,G0BO MOTOR COVER SG
5 | |[TwWS0l 99290033 IRIS, HIGH TEMP, 75MM 1D, I8 LEAF,GEARDR Al
4 | FSA058 99430067 GEAR. ASSY DRIVE 52 TOOTH OVERMOLD
3 | |TW659 80070471 BULKHEAD, IRIS
2 | |TT425 B80040045EF  |BOARD,SENSOR 1" X 45" FRONT CONN ASSY
| | |TwWT20 80270041EF |BLOWER, ASSY, 24V, 5 MM, GOBO
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELAGE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe

oesca PiTon
Fag PATED pirs rera o[ CULKHEAD ASW. 1R15 56 2.5 ¢

SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 reving AE]
H oty s [Eoio il
0

PROPRIETARY WOTICE: WIN. DRAFT INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SI L i 0 ey,
THIS DOCHAENT CONTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL N PROFRTCTART TNFODUATIGN OF FIGH CUD STSTEWS TIC__ (ALSO DGR LIGHTRAVE RISCRRCAY WO 1S GIVEN 10 TRE ICEIVER 11 COIFIOCIGE ASNE Y14.54-1994
THE BECE IVER ACCCPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O 8 METR IC 8 O 4 3 O ‘ ‘ 6 T T AO 7 7 _ S vc N A
NFORAHTON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYIRG THE DOCUAENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS £ITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFCRAATION THERLIN. MO WILL 1POK COMPLETION DINENS 10KS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT
o THE MED 10 RTHD T, DOCOAENT o8 0P, 0RO, RETAN THE OCACH WO REFAINNG AT OF T IWTRMATOF crhTD THCREN I T i WATSOER | - . B S . : 00 NOT SCALT__[SCALE: 0600 [Sveer; Tore
I B AR B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n s 1

2
TTAOTT_SVC

S
.

m. VERIFY WIRING ON BLOWER MOUNT FACE IS ENGAGED UNDER WIRE RETENTION TAB.

NOTES: APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY

MAX TOROUE ON MOUNT SCREWS 6 IN POUNDS.

SET TOP FACE OF OVERMOLDED GEAR ASSEMBLY FLUSH WITH TOP FACE OF IRIS GEAR.

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-
THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFTDNTTAL A PROVRIETARY TNFORAATIGN OF TGH CRD STSTERS 11C (RS0 0BA LIGHTNAVE RESCAICK] AND 5 GIVEN T0 THE RECEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AMD AGRELS THAT, CICEPT S AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THC
RO I0U TIREI, WL D1 COPY Ok ERNT CORNG THE DEWENT WIL T DIGL08E T GTERS ITER 1A CUENT O T, INFOMATON TRCI, MO WL o coLcnon

VARIOUS COMPONENTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES

L PEACE DECIAL - 0.7
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

FOR_ PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

ALL COMPOINTS, MATERIALS AND
LINISHES 10 BE
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

A1l

N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
EEEEASE ball: gi nghend AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758
(512) 836-2242
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
MFG DRW: sxareaas httpi/innw. higherd.con RESEARCHe
oesca PN
BULKKEAD. ASM. IRIS S6 2.5 SVC
VTR K]
RoHs COMPLIANT CHARTED NIA
. ITERPRET DINENSTONS 7ER AT 10 G 10 eV
ASME Y14 5M
THIRD ANGLE PROJ[ METRIC 80430‘ ‘ 6 TTAO77 SVC NA

00 NOT SCALE

[SHEET: 2 OF 2

T DISELC s DOCUKENT OF Th
o TE VD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT, <R LPOL WO, FETIN T DocUEN] WITHOLT RLAIHING ANE OF THE INGRWAION CONTINCD THCREIN I8 MY FOY WATSOE
e - A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

[SCALE: 0.
T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
TTA092_5VC

UNPAINTED P/N: 99260515 -
BLACK P/N: 80071914

~

FOR SERVICE

-~
~ REFERENCE ONLY
19 | TTAOTI 80560048 WHEEL, ASM, W/LITHOS $6 2.5 SVC
18 | 314 90706201 WASHER, FRICTION TORLON, ROT GOBO Al
17 | |WASHER_FLAT_NYLON 90706129 WASHER #8 FLAT, NYLON (.1771D, .41000)
16 | TWAO24 99430127 SUN GEAR ASSEMBLY, ROT GOBO Al
15 | SPRING360_1250EXT 90701380 SPRING,EXTENSION 360 X 1.25 FREE LENGTH
14 | 17305 90702388 SPACER, GOBO,CENTER HUB SG 2.5
E B 90702374 | SCREW, SHOULDER, N3, MOTOR MNT
12 | 1 [SCREWMAACI0BZP 91050410 [ SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 0 BZ W/PATCH
Il 4 |SCREWM3AF06B7P 91040306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
10 5 |[SCREWM3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
9 | |€C508 99360012 PULLEY,.080 |/8W I6GR ALUM 2 SET MADE TO
8 | |TW655 99080319 PLATE,MOTOR TENSIONER,ROT GOBO §G
- 7 I [rTr0s CHARTED MOUNT, MOTOR DR VE. ROTAT ING GOBO 56 2 5
] | MR108_06 99270080 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET §17 62.5mm ALNICO NMB
5 | MR108_03 99270077 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET $17 33.8mm ALNICO NMB
4 | 99310452 99310452 LABEL,GOBO MOTOR COVER $6
3 | §P093 80140026 DAMPER. MOTOR BRAKE ARAMID ASSY
2 | TT425 80040045EF  |BOARD, SENSOR |" X 45" FRONT CONN ASSY
| | TWS31 99360047 BELT,MXL,95 TOOTH, /8 WIDE, HI TEMP
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELAGE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe
oescr PN
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| WHEEL.ASM.W/LITHO & NOTORS 56 2.5 SVC
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrermar TS
AL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY TOTICES S et LUy R oRET DINENS 1ONS PER SRER e o W
R R S e IR R g she s O e 180560049 |T1A092_5VC| NA
HFORNHT IO THERCI, WILL D01 COPY R PERRIT COPF G THE DECUAENT VIL HOT DISELOSE 10 GTHCRS ELLR T DCCLMERT OF THE [NFORIATION THERCIN, MO WILL PO CPLETION piensions aRe i miLLverers| AT ot s Tmi o [T T
T T T T

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER I - . S
I e A B



2 2
TTA092_5VC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

=)
=

t SECTION A-A
A=

)
¢ UNLESS_OTHERWISE SPECIT IED R i 2105 GRACT_FARNS LANE

E;é“s{ DATE: gi High€nd 7338 T TEiA8"Ta15a

(512) 836-2242
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
DRW e ® http://www.higherd com RESEARCHs

0.13
5 0.5 DESCR IPTION
PO PATED piars rerer TUMALEL. ASM.WILITHO & NOTORS 56 2.5 SvC

SPEC. MANUAL Wi-0592 Nrvermar
ALL COROIENTS. WTTRALS D | CHARTED

K]
NONE

FINISHES 0 BE ‘RoHS CONPLIANT
PROPRIETARY NOTICE Wik DAFT INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER S| 7" TANING 10
| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC

W
t %\SF‘REDVA‘NZLE PHOJECT\ONO B |vane 80560049 TTAO 92 _SVC NA
INFORMATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PRNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 1O OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION

s ELTHCR TH DIUAENT OF T
o HE NED T R DOCAENT, 08 PR EWMD U TE DOGICRT I TOUT BETAR UG AN 0 T TORITION COUAED TACRE N 14 1 004 WATSHYER e D‘MENS‘ONSBARE N M‘LHMETERS A1 s SCALE: o510 [SHEET: 2 oF 2
s S L




2
TTA0T6_5VC
N\

NOTES: APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY ¢
m SHAFT TO BE FLUSH WITH BACK SIDE OF MOUNT, 2 PLACES

SPACER T0 BE INSTALLED BETWEEN COUPLER AND MOTOR HOUS ING

INSERT WASHER BETWEEN NOTOR AND PLATE, 2 POSITIONS ONLY

DETAIL B

() FOR SERVICE ‘
REFERENCE ONLY

I
24 2 |WASHER_265.500_5S 90706020 WASHER, 1 /4 FLAT SS .265x .50x .064
23 2 |Tw3T2 80071904 STOP, M4, L=16.26 (.64)
22 | 2 |t 0071905 [STOP. N4 . L=31 75(1.25)
21 | [TW3T3 85000271 STOP, M4, L=25 .4
20 | |[TW394 85000269 STOP, CYAN #2 SG
SEE DETAIL A 19 | [SPACER_5-3_10_5MM_NY 90702216 SPACER,5.3mm 1D x 10.0 x 5.0 LG NYLON
18 2 |TW365 99260513 SHAFT, ACHROMAT ZOOM. Al N
7 2 |SCREWM4AS06CUP-SSP 91190406 SCREW,N4 SOCKET SET, CUP, 06 SS W/PATCH
16 6 | SCREWM4AF08BZ 91040408 SCREW,N4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
15 8 | SCREWM3AC06W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,N3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
14 | T34l 90721013 SCREW,LEAD FRESNEL LENS g
13 2 |SCREW8-32AS250FLAT-BZ. |90707091 SCREW,8-32 SOCKET SET 1/4 BZ FLAT PT
12| 8 |SCREWIZ-24PF500TL-SI__|90711060 _|SCREM.12-24 PHIL FLAT /2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
| 4 |mws 90702373 |SCREW, SHOULDER, W4, MOTOR NOUNT
10 |_|TTI02 80070524 PLATE,NOUNT, YELLOW/CYAN $G 2.5 F
9 4 |NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
8 2 |TW3IT 80070448 MOUNT, SHAFT Z0OM_SG
1 |__[MR108_01 99270075 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SIT7 I1.5mm ALNICO NMB
i 6 4 |MR00Y 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-01V 3
5 | |[TWA808 80530095 GLASS,DIFFUSION W/4 PADS, SG
4 2 |TWA088 80560044 FLAG ASSY, YELLOW
3 2 |TWA087 80560042 FLAG ASSY, CYAN
" 2 4 |TWA083 80140039 DAMPER ASSY. MTR BRAKE. HI-TEMP, .25 DIA i
@ ! | [SPI9l 90701149 COUPLER,SLIM-LINE 88 VIBRATION CONTROL
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT_FARNS LANE c
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
ETAIL A b ELAGE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: X fsie iz BTG
SO A bR BEEIMALS 2873 [uro DRW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe
¢ SEE DETAIL B ANGLES = +0.5 OESCH PTTON A
o FAINTED FARTS REFER 70| MODULE, ASSY, COLOR, YELLOW/CYAN, 56 SVC
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL WI-0592 yaverrog T
ALL CONPONENTS. WATERIALS AvD | CHARTED NIK
PROPRTETARY OTICE: S et LMLy R pRET DTNENS 1ONS PER Sl [™® TG 10 [

o[ THIS DOCINENT CONTANS COTTOLNTAL WO PROFRTCTIRY WFGRRRTION O TG 1D STSTES TKC__ (S0 TGF LIGIANVE FISCIRR) O TS GIVE 10 THE FECCIVR 1Y CONTDTICE ASNE Y14.5M-1994 I
T ACEVER ACCLTS AID AGRELS TIAT. ICEPT A5 NUTNRIZD B1 HiGH ED SISTENS, THE RECEVER WILL T FEOHIT THE USC OF THE DOCUMAT OR AN COPY THERLOE OF T THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION vewnic |\ A TTAOT6 _SVC| NA
of 4 10 BTGRP D T 1 O 114101 G HE OB COT ) IR O WS s pivensions are i wiLLveTeRs) AT o orsor T om [SWEET: 1 07 7
B . - ey L L B . T ™ T u & ¥ T T T T



2 2 o 2 i 3

NOTES

0

2
TTA0T6_5VC

| THIS DOCUVENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROPRICTARY TNFORWATION OF IGH [WD STSTENS 1h
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AID BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE UST OF THE

TIFORATION THERTIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT WILL 0T DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS [ITAIR THE DOCUIE)

APPLICABLE TO VIEWS THIS PAGE ONLY

REMOVE PROTECTIVE LINER FROM THE 4 ADHESIVE PADS
TO BOND THE DIFFUSION GLASS TO MOUNT PLATE.

ENERGIZED MOTORS ARE REQUIRED TO PRODUCTION HOME FLAG
ASSEMBLIES AGAINST THE CLOSED STOP

CENTER OVER APERTURE

ALIGN TOP EDGE OF FLAG ASSEMBLY TO BOTTOM GROOVE EDGE OF STOP FOR EACH FLAG

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

AGRELS THAT, LXCEPT AS AUTHORITED

HENT O

TRLSO0 008 LIGRTWAVE RESEATCH) AYD 15 GIVER 10 THE RICEIVER 4 CONFIDONGE

BOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THERECF 0F THE
L GRUTION EREN. MO VL b0 CoLET 00

YELLOW “I/

FOR SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

YELLOW +2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES

1 PLACE DEChAL -
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

FOR_ PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

ALL COMPOINTS, MATERIALS AND
LINISHES 10 BE
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

[ 08 TH
o TE VD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT, <R LPOL WO, FETIN T DocUEN] WITHOLT RLAIHING ANE OF THE INGRWAION CONTINCD THCREIN I8 MY FOY WATSOE
e - A B

[SCALE: 0.750
T

RELEASE DATE: CC High €nd  2jLE GhicT i LIE
£NG A (512) 836224
10 ZS ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE

MFG DRW- svaremem hifp//unw higherd.con RESEARCHe
SescRIFTIon
MODULE, ASSY  COLOR, YELLOW/CYAN, SG SVC
WG TS

RoHS COMPL IANT CHARTED NIA

. INTERPRET DINENSTONS 2% 0 G 16 @
ASME Y14 5M
10 ANGLE PROJECTIoN v |\ A TTAOT6_SVC NA
DINENSTONS ARE IN MILLINETERS | Al o morsear T 1o 2

T T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TWAD34_5VC

DIM STROBE #2

SCALE 1.000

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

DIM STROBE #I

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENS IONAL
D PLACE DECIMAL

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG.

SPEC. MANUA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
Filis
Wi

23 4 |WASHER_265_500_5§ 90706020 WASHER, | /4 FLAT SS .265x . 50x .064
22 | WASHERS-32S 90706009 WASHER, #8 FLAT SS 174 X 375 X 032
21 | TW393 85000268 STOP, MAGENTA 2
20 | TW392 85000267 STOP, MAGENTA |
19 4 TW373 85000271 STOP, M4 , L:=25.4
18 | TW391 85000266 STOP, DIM/STROBE #2
117 | TW390 85000265 STOP, DIM/STROBE #I
16 | w377 90702375 STANDOFF, BRAKE MOUNT
15 8 SCREWM4AF 0687 91040406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
14 | SCREWM4AC30W-BZ 91000430 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 30 BZ SEMS
13 2 SCREWM4AC 16W-BZ 91000416 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
12 12 | SCREWI2-24PF500TL-§Z 90711060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT 1/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
Il 3 TW378 90702373 SCREW, SHOULDER, M4, MOTOR MOUNT
10 4 RIVET43-45DMG_S§ 90701388 RIVET,|/8 DOMED, .188-.250, [18-8 STAINLESS
9 4 NUTM4KEP 91201204 NUT,M4 KEPS
8 | TW664 99260508 MOUNT, ANGLE, RIGHT
1 | TW663 99260507 MOUNT, ANGLE, LEFT
13 4 MR009 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-01V
5 2 TWAOT2 80560043 FLAG,ASSY, MAGENTA SG
4 2 TWA0Y6 80560040 FLAG ASSEMBLY, DIM/STROBE
3 4 TWA083 80140039 DAMPER ASSY, MTR BRAKE, HI-TEMP, .25 DIA
2 | TWI80 80070467 BULKHEAD,DIM/STROBE
| | FST19 B0040024EF BOARD ASSY TEMP SENSOR
ITEM NO.] QTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
e — o High €nd Lty ek it
M 0 3 ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
MFG DRW s woe® http://www. highend. com RESEARCHe
KIT,DIM/STROBE BULKHEAD SHOWGUN SVC
L WI-0592 [ateniac FINISH
CHARTED NA
NEDSMTFQ S L — INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER PART MO ORAWING WO
ASME Y14.5M-1994

VOLDE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DINENS 1OKS ARE 1N MiLLINETERs| A
5 :

METRIC

80430099

DO NOT SCALE [ SCALE: 0. TSHEET: | OF |
T

TWAO34_SVe| NA

1 S E
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TWAD58_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

b

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

2 |TW373 85000271 STOP, M4 , L=25.4
2 |Tw388 85000270 §TOP, GROOVED, L=25.4 (1.00) RAW
19 2 |SCREWM4AC|0BZP 91050410 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ W/PATCH
18 | 4 |SCREWNAPPOBSBZ 91020408 [SCREW, N4 PHIL PAN 08 SEMS 87
17 |1 |SCREWN3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,N3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
16 2 |Tw34l 90721013 SCREW, LEAD FRESNEL LENS
15 4 |SCREW8-32AS250FLAT-BZ 90707091 SCREW,8-32 SOCKET SET, [/4 BZ FLAT PT
14 4 |SCREWI2-24PF500TL-SZ 90711060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT I/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
13 2 |TW378 90702373 SCREW. SHOULDER. M4. MOTOR MOUNT
12 4 |RIVET43-450MG_SS 90701388 RIVET. /8 DOMED, .188-.250, 18-8 STAINLESS
Il 2 |NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
10 | |TW664 99260508 MOUNT, ANGLE, RIGHT
9 | |TW663 99260507 MOUNT, ANGLE, LEFT
8 2 |MRI08_OI 99270075 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET §IT I1.5mm ALNICO NMB
1 2 |MROOS 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-01V
6 2 |TWA089 80560041 FLAG,ASSY,SOFT EDGE. SG
5 2 |Twa083 80140039 |DANPER ASSY, NTR BRAKE. HI-TEWP, 25 DIk
4 2 |SPIglI 90701149 COUPLER,SLIM-LINE .88 VIBRATION CONTROL
3 | |TwiT8 80071902 BULKHEAD, DIFFUSION ME-A|
2 | |TWA80T 80570042 BEARING ASSEMBLY, SLOTTED,LINEAR BALL, FRESNEL
| | |TWA806 80570041 BEARING ASSEMBLY. LINEAR BALL, FRESNEL
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART _NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF NATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i
o s e : T T
B PLACE DECIAL 20 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
DRW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
oEsCa PTTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFcR 7oK ! T.SOFT EDGE BULKHEAD SHOWGUN SVC
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrerma TS
AL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | CHARTED NONE
H:‘:NEDSMTFQ B E— INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER PART N DEAWING NO REV.
180 AL PAOLECT on e 180430100 [TWADS8_SVC NA
VLB D‘ME"S‘O"SBARE IN M‘LHMETERS A 00 WOT SCALT_ [SALE: 0750 TSHEET: 1 OF 1



2 2 2 u a i s i i i " il 0 u s s ) s ‘ 3 2 i
TWADS3 REV DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG | ECO 4 | APPR
, |_|CREATE DRAWING 05JANOT | MB
2 _|PWR SUPPLY WAS 2 EACH PN 99070009 IMAROT NB
3 |UPDATE DRAWING PER CHANGES TO ITEM #2 4APROT NB
4 _|ADD HARNESSES TO PARTS LIST OIMAYOT | NB
o 5 |UPDATE REVISIONS FOR TWIT70, TWI69 |4SEPOT | KLB | 42333 MB
6 [(8X) SCREWS WAS: 91110406, NOW 91000406 19NOVO8 | LR
¥ I
" v
1 I
¥ x
) )
) N
.
i
9 2 |TW722 90409294EF  [A HARNESS, MPS DC OUT
8 | |TW705 90409293EF |- HARNESS, 40 V PS, ME-Al
1 2 |SCREWM4AF06B2 91040406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
i 6 8 | SCREWM4AC06W-BZ 91000406 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
5 4 |RIVETIS6X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
4 2 |DD405 99070009 POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 40 V MOTOR PFC
3 | |TWI70 99080317 A PLATE,FILL, 40 VOLT PS HOUSING
) 2 | |TWI6S 99350094 < HOUSING, DUAL 40 VOLT POWER SUPPLY
| |__|CATTIS 80270025EF  |A FAN,ASSY, 12 V _BOMM SO X 25MM DL/SG
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENANE PART NO REV. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS_OTHERWISE SPECITIED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2103 GRACY FARNS LANE
DIMENS (ONAL TOLERANCES  [ENG MIKE BELL ) AUSTIN, TEAS 1ar®
0 PLACE DECIMAL = 0 38 [r~ FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
| PLACE DECIMAL = %0.25
2 PLACE DECIMALS <013 DRW: MIKE BELL 4naveass hitpi//uww higherd.con RESEARCHs
. 6LES = £0.57 DESCR PTION
R PAINTED FARTS REER 70] 40 VOLT POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
ENG. SPEC MANUAL W1-0592 Myreriar T
ALL COWPONNTS, WATERIALS A | CHARTED N/A
PROPRTETARY WOTICE- S et MLy RpRET DINENS 1ONS PER Sl ™" ORANING 10 REV
4[THTS OOCUWENT CONTATNS CONFTOCVTTAL WO PROFRIETARY TWFGRRATIN GF HTGH (10 STSTENS TRC__ (S0 0GR LIGNTWAVE RSEATCR] AYD T GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER 1Y CONFIDOICE ASNE Y14.5M-1994
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEFT S AVTHORIED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RLCEIVER WILL NOF PERHIT THE USE OF THE GOCUMINT OR ANT COPY THERECF O THE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION e | [ NTERNAL |[TWAOS3 6
of I 1Tt e, 8 7 . E1 T B W 000G G M 04 GO R o Wit s oiensions are N wiLLNeTERs| AT oot scarrTsene: Tom [SWEET: 107 7
I * . (R T A = T T — 7



u n 2 u 2 s B P f s N 5 2 v « s s ) s . s )
TWADS3
FAN COOL ING
v ouTPUT
SHOWS PONER SUPPLY AIR DIRECTION
ORIENTATION
o o
o o
SECTION A-A
SECTION A-A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] RELFASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACT TARwS LAV
DINENS 1OKAL TOLERANCES  [ENG- NIKE BT on AT Tenks Taiss
D pLACE DECIMAL = 20 38 [hE. FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
WG DRW__ MIKE BELL eavemes Dby /lenw highend com RESEARCHe
sesriprion

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDLNTTAL RO PROPRICTRRY TRFORAATION OF RTGH [RD STSTEWS T1C_ (ALSO DGR LIGHTHAVE RSEAFCH]
0 THAT, DICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVIR WILL NOF PERNIT THE USE OF
TIFORAKTION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL OT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES

OCURENT O

0 TS GIVEN 10 THE FLCEIVER W CONFIDONGE,
THE DOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE

t
THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

PR PATED piars weeg 1940 VOLT PONER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

SPE

C. MANUAI

VOLDE

L W1-0592 [inren e

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED

FINISHES T0 BE RafS CONPLIAT
WiN_DRAFT

TNk
N/A

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASNE Y14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTI

METRIC

FART 10

INTERNAL

TWA053

[

6

[SHEET: 2 OF 2

1 S ELTHER THE DOCUMENT OF
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

00 NOT SCALE __[SCALE: 1.000
T



2 2 o 2

2
TTA008_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFTDLNTTAL RO PROPRICTRRT TRFORAATION GF TGH [RD STSTENS THC
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

AUTHORIZED B HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL MO ERNIT THE USE OF

TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL WOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCHNENT VILL OT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS EITHER THE DACURENT OB Thi

TRIS0 098 LIGRTWAVE RESEARCH) WD 15 GIVER 0 THE FICEIVER TN CONFIDONCE

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES

19 | |TW715 90409308EF HARNESS, THERMAL SWITCH JUMPER
18 | [Twr07 90409304EF HARNESS, STATUS LED
7 2 |[TW7IT 90409308EF HARNESS, SERVICE $G
16 | |rero7 90409394EF HARNESS, PAN COM, SHB
15 | |Te714 9040940 EF HARNESS,MPS,DC OUT,DUAL, SHB
1 [0l 9040939BEF __|HARNESS, NAIN, TILT S8/5G
13 | |TQ705 90409392EF HARNESS,LPS POWER IN, SHB
12 | |Te704 9040939 1EF HARNESS,LAMP WIRE LPS TO IGNITOR, SHB
1] | |Tw708 90409297EF HARNESS,LAMP WIRE IGNITOR TO LAMP
10 | |Tw702 9040930 EF HARNESS, IRIS BULKHEAD
9 I_[1o108 90409395EF _|HARNESS,ELECTRONIC ENCLSR,FAN, SHB
8 | |[TW705 90409293EF HARNESS,DUAL MPS AC INPUT
1 | [TQ709 90409396EF HARNESS,DUAL MODULE L INK, SHB
] 5 [TW703 80270038EF FAN,ASSY,SUNON 80 X80 X38MM 74.5 CFM
S 4 |[TWT2IEF B80270040EF FAN,ASSY,80 x 80 x 25.2K BALLAST,TACH
. I Jcatirs B0210025EF _|FAN,ASSY, 12 V BOMM SO X 25MM DL/SG
3 | |Tor12 90409400EF CORD,AC POWER ASSY SEOOW [4/3, SHB
2 | [TW720 8027004 IEF BLOWER, ASSY, 24V, 5 MM, GOBO
| 2 [Te710 B80270049EF BLOWER, ASM, 24VDC 35.3CFM, 97X33mm W/TACH
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
RELEASE DATE: i High €nd 238 0T THmvs e
ENG A (512) 83-2242

ME:

FAX (512) 832-4128

LIGHTWAVE
we@ hitp://www highend con RESEARCHe

FG DRW: LARRY R L
SescHPTion
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O ASM,MISC COMPONENTS,S6 2.5
. SPEC. WANUAL WI-0592 Pyrreriic ATTE
H e i i
N DRAFT . INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER PART 0 s w0 REV.
TN ASNE Y14.5M
S, il it s Q v INA TTAD0B_SVC] NA
VLB DiNENsTONS ARE IN WILLINETERS| AT |5 worseare [SCALE: 0_320 TSHEET: 1 OF 1
™ 5 5 T T T T

i D
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B




